1. Noteholders Re
CRUSADE ) _
RS Current Monthly Collection Period:

Quarterly Collection Period:

port

Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

01 April 2012 - 30 April 2012
01 April 2012 - 30 June 2012

Record/Determination Date: 17 May 2012
Payment Date: 21 May 2012
Principal Payments This Month
Beginning Invested &| Charge Offs - | Carry Over Charge Principal Ending Invested & Bond Factor
Stated Amount Current Period Offs Payments Stated Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 435,737,962.66 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 435,737,962.66| 30.050894%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 180,305,363.94 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 180,305,363.94| 30.050894%

Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 May 12

210,356,257.81

0.00] 0.00] 3,014,520.22

207,341,737.59

29.620248%

Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jun 12

(N/A this period.)

Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 12

(N/A this period.)

*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)

(N/A this period.)

Class B Notes (AUD)

41,584,605.21

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

41,584,605.21

64.372454%

Class C Notes (AUD) 18.228.868.04| (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 18.228,868.04| 61.792773%
Coupon Payments This Month

Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.46565% 0.06% 0.52565%| (N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.746% 0.07% 0.816%| (N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 May 12 4.2850% 0.15% 4.4350% 817,911.24
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jun 12 (N/A this period.)
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 12 (N/A this period.)
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)
Class B Notes (AUD) 4.1517%)| 0.19%] 4.3417%| (N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD) 4.1517%| 0.28%)| 4.4317%| (N/A this period.)
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

Carryover . Carryover Charge| Notional Stated
Coupon Rate CaupaT Carryover Principal Offs S —

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.52565% 203,596.14 6,244,363.31 0.00 429,493,599.35
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.8160% 130,781.49 2,583,874.48 0.00 177,721,489.46
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.) 207,341,737.59
Class B Notes (AUD) 4.3417%| 158,288.55] 595,930.14] 0.00 40,988,675.07
Class C Notes (AUD) 4.4317%| 70,825.10] 261,229.65| 0.00 17,967,638.39

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3

Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period

(AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 2,578,330.42
Unscheduled Principal Payments 15,814,242.20
Redraws 2,065,719.57

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)

Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)

Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Total Trust Expenses

Available Funds

Available Collections and Swap Income
Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws

Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve
Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liguidity Reserve Ending Balance

16,326,853.05

16,326,853.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
16,326,853.05

0.00

0.00
23,221.00
0.00
306,101.71
91,830.51
15,305.08
0.00

0.00
436,458.30

6,922,622.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,922,622.99

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
10,157,011.10
10,157,011.10
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Noteholders Report
t Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007
CRUSADE

TRU 5T Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 April 2012
Quarterly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 June 2012

Record/Determination Date: 17 May 2012
Payment Date: 21 May 2012

Collateral Data as at 30 April 2012

Pool Summary

Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)

964,386,628.25
148,433,761.06
1,112,820,389.31

Number of Loans Beginning of Period 5,543
Number of Loans End of Period 5,477
Weighed Average Interest Rate 6.88%
Weighted Average Current LVR 57.14%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 203,180.64
Weighted Average Seasoning 80 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 263 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)* 0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans* 0.00
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31- 60 days

No.of Loans a7
Balance (AUD) 12,192,881.37
% of Period Pool Balance 1.10%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 17
Balance (AUD) 4,344,258.29
% of Period Pool Balance 0.39%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 18
Balance (AUD) 4,599,889.84
% of Period Pool Balance 0.41%
121 + days

No.of Loans 13
Balance (AUD) 3,962,957.83
% of Period Pool Balance 0.36%
Foreclosures

Defaults 0.03%
Number of Foreclosures 2
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 321,050.75
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 1,239,470.82
LMI Claims To Date 1,239,671.02
Claims Met by LMI 824,505.76
Claims Met by Other Means 131,713.70
CPR

February 2012 16.37%
March 2012 17.96%
April 2012 13.16%
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