

Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 April 2012

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 June 2012

Record/Determination Date: 17 May 2012
Payment Date: 21 May 2012

Principal Payments This Month

	Beginning Invested & Stated Amount	Charge Offs - Current Period	, ,	Principal Payments	Ending Invested & Stated Amount	Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	435,737,962.66	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	Amounts below)	435,737,962.66	30.050894%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	180,305,363.94	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	Amounts below)	180,305,363.94	30.050894%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 May 12	210,356,257.81	0.00	0.00	3,014,520.22	207,341,737.59	29.620248%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jun 12	(N/A this period.)					
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 12	(N/A this period.)					
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)					
Class B Notes (AUD)	41,584,605.21	1 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)			41,584,605.21	64.372454%
Class C Notes (AUD)	18,228,868.04	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	(mounts below)	18,228,868.04	61.792773%

Coupon Payments This Month

Goupon ruymonto rino monti				
	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.46565%	0.06%	0.52565%	(N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.746%	0.07%	0.816%	(N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 May 12	4.2850%	0.15%	4.4350%	817,911.24
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jun 12	(N/A this period.)			
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 12	(N/A this period.)			
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			
Class B Notes (AUD)	4.1517%	0.19%	4.3417%	(N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD)	4.1517%	0.28%	4.4317%	(N/A this period.)

^{*}Rate as at third month

Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

	Coupon Rate	Carryover Coupon	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge Offs	Notional Stated Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.52565%	203,596.14	6,244,363.31	0.00	429,493,599.35
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.8160%	130,781.49	2,583,874.48	0.00	177,721,489.46
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			207,341,737.59	
Class B Notes (AUD)	4.3417%	158,288.55	595,930.14	0.00	40,988,675.07
Class C Notes (AUD)	4.4317%	70,825.10	261,229.65	0.00	17,967,638.39

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

rayment Summary	
	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)
Principal Collections	
Scheduled Principal Payments	2,578,330.42
Unscheduled Principal Payments	15,814,242.20
Redraws	2,065,719.57
Principal Collections	16,326,853.05
Available Principal	
Principal Collections	16,326,853.05
Principal Charge Offs	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Total Available Principal	16,326,853.05
Trust Expenses	
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	0.00
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	23,221.00
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	306,101.71
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	91,830.51
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)	15,305.08
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Total Trust Expenses	436,458.30
Available Funds	
Available Collections and Swap Income	6,922,622.99
Payment Shortfall	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Liquidity Draw	0.00
Advances	0.00
Total Available Funds	6,922,622.99
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve	
Redraw Shortfall	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)	0.00
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	10,157,011.10
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	10,157,011.10

Page 1 of 2 NR1



Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 April 2012

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 April 2012 - 30 June 2012

Record/Determination Date: 17 May 2012

Payment Date: 21 May 2012

Collateral Data as at 30 April 2012

Conateral Data as at 30 April 2012	
Pool Summary	
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	964,386,628.25
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	148,433,761.06
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	1,112,820,389.31
Number of Loans Beginning of Period	5,543
Number of Loans End of Period	5,477
Weighed Average Interest Rate	6.88%
Weighted Average Current LVR	57.14%
Average Loan Size (AUD)	203,180.64
Weighted Average Seasoning	80 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	263 mths
Threshold Rate	N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)*	0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans*	0.00
* Information represents the current monthly collection period	
monnation represents the summary semestern period	
<u>Arrears</u>	
31 - 60 days	
No.of Loans	47
Balance (AUD)	12,192,881.37
% of Period Pool Balance	1.10%
61 - 90 days	
No.of Loans	17
Balance (AUD)	4,344,258.29
% of Period Pool Balance	0.39%
91 - 120 days	
No.of Loans	18
Balance (AUD)	4,599,889.84
% of Period Pool Balance	0.41%
121 + days	0.1176
No.of Loans	13
Balance (AUD)	3,962,957.83
1% of Period Pool Balance	0.36%
7% of Feriou Foot Balance	0.30%
Foreclosures	
Defaults	0.03%
Number of Foreclosures	2
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	321,050.75
Cumulative Loop and Resevent Data (AUD)	
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD) Losses on Sale of Property	1,239,470.82
LMI Claims To Date	1,239,470.82
Claims Net by LMI	824,505.76
Claims Met by Other Means	131,713.70
CPR	
February 2012	16.37%
March 2012	17.96%
April 2012	13.16%

----- 0000000 -----

Page 2 of 2 NR1